

Limited Warranty

Whitehall Products, LLC.

Limited Warranty, Disclaimer and Limitation of Remedies

Items sold by Whitehall Products, LLC are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one year from the date of sale, provided said items are used according to Whitehall Products, LLC recommended usages.

Whitehall Products, LLC's liability is limited to the repair of, refund of purchase price paid for, or replacement in kind of, at Whitehall Products, LLC sole option, any items proved defective, provided the allegedly defective items are returned to Whitehall Products, LLC prepaid.

The warranties expressed above are in lieu of and exclusive of all other warranties.

THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, EXCEPT AS STATED HEREIN, THERE ARE NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WHICH ARE SPECIALLY DISCLAIMED. WHITEHALL PRODUCTS, LLC'S LIABILITY FOR BREACH OF WARRANTY AS HEREIN STATED IS THE EXCLUSIVE REMEDY AND IN NO EVENT SHALL WHITEHALL PRODUCTS, LLC BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, EVEN IF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES HAVE BEEN MADE KNOWN TO WHITEHALL PRODUCTS, LLC.

8786 Water Street Montague, MI 49437 www.whitehallproducts.com